

22 28.06.2024
NB Ct. 17

WPA 16199 of 2024

Dr. (Mrs.) Anindita Saha
Vs.
The Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Pradip Kumar Roy,
Mr. Tirthajit Roy Choudhury.
...for the petitioner.

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.

Despite service, no one appears on behalf of the respondents.

List this matter for hearing under the same heading on 02nd July, 2024.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall intimate the next date of hearing to the State through the learned Government Pleader and to the other respondents by speed post with acknowledgement due, within a week and file an affidavit of service to that effect on the next date.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)