

February 25, 2025
AD 96
Ct. 17
SG

CPAN 1781 of 2024
in
WPA 16199 of 2024

Dr. (Mrs.) Anindita Saha
vs.
Binoy Kumar Saren and another

Mr. Pradip Kumar Roy
Mr. Tirthajit Roy Choudhury
... for the petitioner.

On the prayer of learned counsel for the petitioner,
hearing of the case is adjourned for the day.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)