

1964 13.08.2025  
NB Ct. 28

**CPAN 1781 of 2024**  
In  
WPA 16199 of 2024

Dr. (Mrs.) Anindita Saha  
Vs.  
Professor Binoy Kumar Saren & Ors.

Mr. Pradip Kumar Roy,  
Ms. Sumedha Mukhopadhyay,  
Ms. Shruti Mitra.  
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Shubradip Roy  
...for the alleged contemnors.

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the alleged contemnors prays for further time to file compliance report.

Let the report be filed within a week from this date.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 20<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**