

275 06.05.2026  
NB Ct. 28

**CPAN 1781 of 2024**  
In  
WPA 16199 of 2024

Dr. (Mrs.) Anindita Saha  
Vs.  
Professor Binoy Kumar Saren & Ors.

Mr. Pradip Kumar Roy,  
Ms. Sumedha Mukhopadhyay,  
Mr. Soumitra Chakraborty.  
...for the petitioner/applicant.

Mr. Soumya Majumdar,  
Mr. Shubradip Roy  
...for the alleged contemnors.

Leave is granted to add the present new incumbent in respect of the alleged contemnor no.1.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the alleged contemnors prays for time to obtain further instructions.

On his prayer, list this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 20<sup>th</sup> May, 2026 at 3pm.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**